Voya Global Insights Portfolio

Portfolio Holdings as of January 31, 2024 (Unaudited)

Ticker Security Name Crncy
GOLF Acushnet Holdings Corp. UsD
ADBE Adobe, Inc. uUsD
AMD  Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. uUsD
GOOGL Alphabet, Inc. - Class A UsD
AMZN Amazon.com, Inc. uUsb
AMGN Amgen, Inc. UsD
APLS Apellis Pharmaceuticals, Inc. uUsD
AAPL Apple, Inc. UsD
ACHR Archer Aviation, Inc. UsD
T AT&T, Inc. uUsD
SANE Banco Santander SA EUR
BBCA Bank Central Asia Tbk PT IDR
BOH Bank of Hawaii Corp. UsD
TFDXX BlackRock Liquidity Funds, FedFund, Institutional Class uUsD
BNPP BNP Paribas EUR
BSX Boston Scientific Corp. USD
CCO Cameco Corp. CAD
CANADIAN DOLLAR CAD
LNG Cheniere Energy, Inc. uUsbD
CHWY Chewy, Inc. Usb
CURRENCY CONTRACT - USD EUR
CURRENCY CONTRACT - USD uUsD
DANISH KRONE DKK
DLFU DLF Ltd. INR
DFIN Donnelley Financial Solutions, Inc. UsD
ESTC Elastic NV uUsbD
ENELM Enel S.p.A. EUR
EURO EUR
EVTD Evotec AG EUR
FSLR First Solar, Inc. UsD
FCX Freeport-McMoRan, Inc. Usb
FCN  FTI Consulting, Inc. UsD
GE  General Electric Co. uUsD
6501 Hitachi Ltd. JPY
HOLNZ Holcim AG CHF
INDONESIAN RUPIAH IDR
ITXE Industria de Diseno Textil SA EUR
INSP  Inspire Medical Systems, Inc. uUsbD
PODD Insulet Corp. uUsb
IBKR Interactive Brokers Group, Inc. USD
JOBY Joby Aviation, Inc. UsD
KVUE Kenvue, Inc. UsD
MSIL Maruti Suzuki India Ltd. INR
META Meta Platforms, Inc. UsD
MSFT Microsoft Corp. uUsD
MIN  Mineral Resources Ltd. AUD
MRNA Moderna, Inc. uUsbD
OXY Occidental Petroleum Corp. UsD
ON  ON Semiconductor Corp. uUsD
OTIS Otis Worldwide Corp. uUsbD
PANW Palo Alto Networks, Inc. uUsD
PDD PDD Holdings, Inc. UsD
PINS Pinterest, Inc. UsD
PLD ProLogis, Inc. UsD
PTC PTC, Inc. Usb
PSA  Public Storage, Inc. UsD
RELIAN Reliance Industries Ltd. INR
CE
RBLX ROBLOX Corp. uUsD
RWED RWE AG EUR
SLB  Schlumberger NV Usb
SITM  SiTime Corp. uUsD
SOIP SOITEC EUR
6758 Sony Group Corp. JPY
SWISS FRANC CHF
TAIWAN DOLLAR TWD
2330 Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co., Ltd. TWD
TWLO Twilio, Inc. UsD
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Country
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

Spain

Indonesia
United States
United States

France
United States

Canada

Canada
United States
United States
United States
United States

Denmark

India
United States
United States

Italy

Eurozone

Germany
United States
United States
United States
United States

Japan
Switzerland
Indonesia
Spain
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
India
United States
United States

Australia
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

China
United States
United States
United States
United States

India

United States
Germany
United States
United States
France
Japan
Switzerland
Taiwan
Taiwan
United States

Price
63.34
617.78
167.69
140.10
155.20
314.26
63.29
184.40
4.83
17.69
4.02
0.61
63.23
1.00
67.18
63.26
47.74
1.34
163.99
17.82
0.93
1.00
6.90
9.65
62.12
117.06
6.82
0.93
15.30
146.30
39.69
191.61
132.42
78.55
76.38
15780.00
42.76
210.87
190.87
88.75
5.46
20.76
122.65
390.14
397.58
38.57
101.05
57.57
71.13
88.44
338.51
126.87
37.47
126.69
180.65
283.19
34.36

38.81
36.93
48.70
106.57
144.53
98.07
0.86
31.30
20.02
70.33

Quantity
190,735
30,920
75,545
115,311
72,755
40,790
183,990
118,417
699,190
1,009,715
5,568,700
16,949,500
70,690
28,251,101
261,515
243,308
770,791
22,784
156,375
891,672
(806,011)
873,635
8,153
1,415,585
283,475
168,315
3,051,340
485,994
772,781
101,210
548,399
72,032
202,490
352,800
323,590
617,297,200
408,850
56,415
84,920
126,825
1,055,660
823,530
149,725
34,109
71,494
247,487
123,820
136,781
176,679
191,255
63,625
148,503
752,385
126,335
140,450
37,165
500,245

142,555
310,242
194,799
59,195

58,263

235,100

653
2,208,840

885,000
249,839

Market Value
$12,081,155
$19,101,758
$12,668,141
$16,155,071
$11,291,576
$12,818,665
$11,644,727
$21,836,095

$3,377,088
$17,861,858
$22,380,844
$10,254,896
$4,469,729
$28,251,101
$17,569,595
$15,391,664
$36,800,978
$16,947
$25,643,936
$15,889,595
($871,053)
$873,635
$1,182
$13,665,315
$17,609,467
$19,702,954
$20,820,356
$525,211
$11,821,265
$14,807,023
$21,765,956
$13,802,052
$26,813,726
$27,712,563
$24,715,436
$39,119
$17,481,280
$11,896,231
$16,208,680
$11,255,719
$5,763,904
$17,096,483
$18,363,931
$13,307,285
$28,424,585
$9,545,303
$12,512,011
$7,874,482
$12,567,177
$16,914,592
$21,537,699
$18,840,576
$28,191,866
$16,005,381
$25,372,293
$10,524,756
$17,186,681

$5,532,560
$11,455,838
$9,486,711
$6,308,411
$8,420,665
$23,055,880
$757
$70,571
$17,716,372
$17,571,177



Ticker

UBER Uber Technologies, Inc.

VLTO Veralto Corp.

VRT Vertiv Holdings Co.

WMT Walmart, Inc.
DIS Walt Disney Co.

WPM Wheaton Precious Metals Corp.
1810 Xiaomi Corp.

Voya Global Insights Portfolio
Portfolio Holdings as of January 31, 2024 (Unaudited)

Security Name

Crncy
usD
usD
usD
usD
usD
usD
HKD

Country
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

Canada

China

Price
65.27
76.69
56.33
165.25
96.05
46.87

1.58

Quantity
491,995
76,462
894,628
104,600
255,485
521,092
5,926,200

Market Value
$32,112,514
$5,863,871
$50,394,395
$17,285,150
$24,539,334
$24,423,582
$9,336,902

Important Legal Information:

Portfolio holdings are subject to change without notice and may not represent current or future portfolio composition.

Portfolio holdings subject to change daily. Unlike the fund's regulatory filings, the portfolio data and its presentation in this document are not required to conform to Generally
Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP) and Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) presentation requirements. Therefore, it may differ from that in the complete portfolio of
investments in the annual and semi-annual report to shareholders filed with the SEC on Form N-CSR, and the complete portfolio of investments provided in the first and third
quarter Part F of Form N-PORT filings for each fiscal year.

The portfolio data is for informational purposes only. It does not constitute a recommendation or an offer for a particular security or fund, nor should it be taken as a solicitation or
a recommendation to buy or sell securities or other investments.

Investors should carefully consider a fund's investment goals, risks, charges and expenses before investing. To obtain a prospectus for retail funds, which contains
this and other information, talk to your financial advisor, call us at 1-800-992-0180 or visit our website at www.voyainvestments.com. Please read the prospectus

carefully before investing.

The portfolio data is "as of" the date indicated and we disclaim any responsibility to update the information.

Not FDIC Insured. Not NCUA/NCUSIF Insured. No Bank Guarantee. No Credit Union Guarantee.
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