Voya Global Insights Portfolio

Portfolio Holdings as of January 31, 2024 (Unaudited)

Ticker	Security Name	Crncy	Country	Price	Quantity	Market Value
GOLF	Acushnet Holdings Corp.	USD	United States	63.34	190,735	\$12,081,155
ADBE	Adobe, Inc.	USD	United States	617.78	30,920	\$19,101,758
AMD	Advanced Micro Devices, Inc.	USD	United States	167.69	75,545	\$12,668,141
	Alphabet, Inc Class A	USD	United States	140.10	115,311	\$16,155,071
AMZN	Amazon.com, Inc.	USD	United States	155.20	72,755	\$11,291,576
APLS	Amgen, Inc. Apellis Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	USD	United States United States	314.26 63.29	40,790 183,990	\$12,818,665 \$11,644,727
AAPL	Apple, Inc.	USD	United States	184.40	118,417	\$21,836,095
	Archer Aviation, Inc.	USD	United States	4.83	699,190	\$3,377,088
Т	AT&T, Inc.	USD	United States	17.69	1,009,715	\$17,861,858
SANE	Banco Santander SA	EUR	Spain	4.02	5,568,700	\$22,380,844
BBCA	Bank Central Asia Tbk PT	IDR	Indonesia	0.61	16,949,500	\$10,254,896
BOH	Bank of Hawaii Corp.	USD	United States	63.23	70,690	\$4,469,729
	BlackRock Liquidity Funds, FedFund, Institutional Class	USD	United States	1.00	28,251,101	\$28,251,101
BNPP	BNP Paribas	EUR	France	67.18	261,515	\$17,569,595 \$45,304,664
BSX CCO	Boston Scientific Corp. Cameco Corp.	USD CAD	United States Canada	63.26 47.74	243,308 770,791	\$15,391,664 \$36,800,978
CCO	CANADIAN DOLLAR	CAD	Canada	1.34	22,784	\$16,947
LNG	Cheniere Energy, Inc.	USD	United States	163.99	156,375	\$25,643,936
	Chewy, Inc.	USD	United States	17.82	891,672	\$15,889,595
	CURRENCY CONTRACT - USD	EUR	United States	0.93	(806,011)	(\$871,053)
	CURRENCY CONTRACT - USD	USD	United States	1.00	873,635	\$873,635
	DANISH KRONE	DKK	Denmark	6.90	8,153	\$1,182
DLFU	DLF Ltd.	INR	India	9.65	1,415,585	\$13,665,315
DFIN	Donnelley Financial Solutions, Inc.	USD	United States	62.12	283,475	\$17,609,467
ESTC	Elastic NV	USD	United States	117.06	168,315	\$19,702,954
EINELIVI	Enel S.p.A. EURO	EUR EUR	Italy Eurozone	6.82 0.93	3,051,340 485,994	\$20,820,356 \$525,211
EVTD	Evotec AG	EUR	Germany	15.30	772,781	\$11,821,265
FSLR	First Solar, Inc.	USD	United States	146.30	101,210	\$14,807,023
FCX	Freeport-McMoRan, Inc.	USD	United States	39.69	548,399	\$21,765,956
FCN	FTI Consulting, Inc.	USD	United States	191.61	72,032	\$13,802,052
GE	General Electric Co.	USD	United States	132.42	202,490	\$26,813,726
6501	Hitachi Ltd.	JPY	Japan	78.55	352,800	\$27,712,563
HOLNZ	Holcim AG	CHF	Switzerland	76.38	323,590	\$24,715,436
ITVE	INDONESIAN RUPIAH	IDR	Indonesia	15780.00	617,297,200	\$39,119
ITXE INSP	Industria de Diseno Textil SA Inspire Medical Systems, Inc.	EUR USD	Spain United States	42.76 210.87	408,850	\$17,481,280 \$14,806,234
PODD	Insulet Corp.	USD	United States	190.87	56,415 84,920	\$11,896,231 \$16,208,680
IBKR	Interactive Brokers Group, Inc.	USD	United States	88.75	126,825	\$11,255,719
JOBY	Joby Aviation, Inc.	USD	United States	5.46	1,055,660	\$5,763,904
KVUE	Kenvue, Inc.	USD	United States	20.76	823,530	\$17,096,483
MSIL	Maruti Suzuki India Ltd.	INR	India	122.65	149,725	\$18,363,931
META	Meta Platforms, Inc.	USD	United States	390.14	34,109	\$13,307,285
MSFT	Microsoft Corp.	USD	United States	397.58	71,494	\$28,424,585
MIN	Mineral Resources Ltd.	AUD	Australia	38.57	247,487	\$9,545,303
OXY	Moderna, Inc. Occidental Petroleum Corp.	USD USD	United States United States	101.05 57.57	123,820 136,781	\$12,512,011 \$7,874,482
ON	ON Semiconductor Corp.	USD	United States	71.13	176,679	\$12,567,177
OTIS	Otis Worldwide Corp.	USD	United States	88.44	191,255	\$16,914,592
PANW	Palo Alto Networks, Inc.	USD	United States	338.51	63,625	\$21,537,699
PDD	PDD Holdings, Inc.	USD	China	126.87	148,503	\$18,840,576
PINS	Pinterest, Inc.	USD	United States	37.47	752,385	\$28,191,866
PLD	ProLogis, Inc.	USD	United States	126.69	126,335	\$16,005,381
PTC	PTC, Inc.	USD	United States	180.65	140,450	\$25,372,293
PSA	Public Storage, Inc.	USD	United States	283.19	37,165	\$10,524,756
CE	Reliance Industries Ltd.	INR	India	34.36	500,245	\$17,186,681
	ROBLOX Corp.	USD	United States	38.81	142,555	\$5,532,560
RWED	RWE AG	EUR	Germany	36.93	310,242	\$11,455,838
SLB	Schlumberger NV	USD	United States	48.70	194,799	\$9,486,711
SITM	SiTime Corp.	USD	United States	106.57	59,195	\$6,308,411
SOIP	SOITEC	EUR	France	144.53	58,263	\$8,420,665
6758	Sony Group Corp.	JPY	Japan	98.07	235,100	\$23,055,880
	SWISS FRANC TAIWAN DOLLAR	CHF TWD	Switzerland Taiwan	0.86 31.30	653 2,208,840	\$757 \$70,571
2330	Taiwan Bollar Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co., Ltd.	TWD	Taiwan	20.02	2,208,840 885,000	\$70,571 \$17,716,372
	Twilio, Inc.	USD	United States	70.33	249,839	\$17,571,177
					•	•

Voya Global Insights Portfolio

Portfolio Holdings as of January 31, 2024 (Unaudited)

Ticker	Security Name	Crncy	Country	Price	Quantity	Market Value
UBER	Uber Technologies, Inc.	USD	United States	65.27	491,995	\$32,112,514
VLTO	Veralto Corp.	USD	United States	76.69	76,462	\$5,863,871
VRT	Vertiv Holdings Co.	USD	United States	56.33	894,628	\$50,394,395
WMT	Walmart, Inc.	USD	United States	165.25	104,600	\$17,285,150
DIS	Walt Disney Co.	USD	United States	96.05	255,485	\$24,539,334
WPM	Wheaton Precious Metals Corp.	USD	Canada	46.87	521,092	\$24,423,582
1810	Xiaomi Corp.	HKD	China	1.58	5,926,200	\$9,336,902

Important Legal Information:

Portfolio holdings are subject to change without notice and may not represent current or future portfolio composition.

Portfolio holdings subject to change daily. Unlike the fund's regulatory filings, the portfolio data and its presentation in this document are not required to conform to Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP) and Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) presentation requirements. Therefore, it may differ from that in the complete portfolio of investments in the annual and semi-annual report to shareholders filed with the SEC on Form N-CSR, and the complete portfolio of investments provided in the first and third quarter Part F of Form N-PORT filings for each fiscal year.

The portfolio data is for informational purposes only. It does not constitute a recommendation or an offer for a particular security or fund, nor should it be taken as a solicitation or a recommendation to buy or sell securities or other investments.

Investors should carefully consider a fund's investment goals, risks, charges and expenses before investing. To obtain a prospectus for retail funds, which contains this and other information, talk to your financial advisor, call us at 1-800-992-0180 or visit our website at www.voyainvestments.com. Please read the prospectus carefully before investing.

The portfolio data is "as of" the date indicated and we disclaim any responsibility to update the information.

Not FDIC Insured. Not NCUA/NCUSIF Insured. No Bank Guarantee. No Credit Union Guarantee.